

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

EC-COM/68/2025

L AND T FINANCE LIMITED
VS
UMESH AGARWAL AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 27th November, 2025.

Appearance
Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.
...for the award-holder

The Court: Affidavit of service is taken on record.

Despite service, the award-debtor nos. 1 and 2 have not entered appearance.

Let warrant of arrest be issued against the award-debtor no.1 Umesh Agarwal and award-debtor no.2 Avinash Agarwal.

Let this matter appear after six weeks.

The Officer-in-Charge/Inspector-in-Charge of the concerned police station as well as the Superintendent of Police having territorial jurisdiction in the area shall ensure that the warrant is duly implemented.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)