

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(Commercial Division)

EC-COM/68/2025

L AND T FINANCE LIMITED  
VS  
UMESH AGARWAL AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 6<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.  
Mr. Tridibesh Dasgupta, Adv.  
Ms. Anukriti Agarwal, Adv.  
...for the award-holder

Ms. Kanchan Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Omprakash Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
...for the award-debtor nos. 1 & 2

The Court: In terms of the order dated 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2025, the award-debtor nos. 1 and 2 have been produced. Oath has been administered.

The award-debtor nos. 1 and 2 undertake that they will file their affidavits of assets within a period of two weeks. They also undertake that they will remain present for examination or for any other purpose as may be directed by the Court.

The warrants of arrest stand discharged.

Let the matter be listed for examination on 05.02.2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)