

OCD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC-COM/68/2025

L AND T FINANCE LIMITED  
VS  
UMESH AGARWAL AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Shrayashee Das, Adv.  
Mr. Tridibesh Dasgupta, Adv.  
Ms. Anukriti Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Dahiya, Adv.  
...for the petitioner

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter has been amicably settled between the parties. She seeks to withdraw the present execution petition. The instruction from her client to withdraw the present petition is taken on record.

In view of the same, EC-COM/68/2025 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Interim orders, if any, stand vacated.

Warrant of arrest, if any, stands discharged.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)